Board) in Aek Goti Village, Silangkitang District. The area of the land endowed is approximately 2 
rantai or 800 square meters, with compensation of Rp. 20,000,000 (twenty million rupiah). The 
standard price of land in the village per rantai is approximately Rp. 35,000,000 (thirty-five million 
rupiah), and the value of two rantai of land should be approximately Rp. 70,000,000 (seventy million 
rupiah). Because the land seller intended to endow the land, the surrounding community only 
needed to pay compensation or sell the land for Rp. 20,000,000 (twenty million rupiah).